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Heater Form:

600V 1-CONDUCTOR
TYPE KN
ALLOY 825 SHEATH
HEATING CABLE

Snow Melting

Freeze Protection

Process Pipe Heating

Asphalt Heating

Frost Heave Protection

Tank & Vessel Heating

Up to 1100°F Exposure Temperature

Since 1969 Trasor has been a leading manufacturer of 
Mineral Insulate heating cables.  MI cable is ideal for 
high power industrial and commercial heating 
applications.  The stainless alloy 825 sheath has an 
excellent resistance to corrosive salts and chemicals.  
The cable is totally inorganic and will not deteriorate with 
age.  

MI heating cables have series resistance conductors 
that provide constant wattage output along the entire 
length of the heater.  MI heating cables have high 
temperature conductors allowing the heaters to operate 
at higher watt densities than other cables.   All heating 
cables are factory fabricated to a specific length and 
rigorously tested to IEEE standards.

Cold Lead Hot Section 
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Type MI Heating Cable Specification: Table 1

T / A / 61SQ3150 / 100 / 2884 / 208 / 04 / 04 / S141Y / X

Special features (See table 3)

Cold lead type (See table 2)

Heater wattage

Heater voltage

Heater length (ft) 

Heater size reference (See table 1) 

Heater form (See page 1)

6 1 S B 3 1 5 0
Cable resistance to 3 whole numbers: (Example: 3150= 0.150 Ω/ft), (Eg: .1 5 0)

Resistance decimal point location, move to left number of places: (1,2,3 or 4) 

Conductor Type: Varies

Sheath material: (S = Alloy 825 stainless)

  6 = up to 600 Volt, (Typical: 120, 208, 240, 277, 480)
 Maximum circuit voltage:  

Number of conductors: (1)

Heater Catalog Number System:

Heating Cable Size Decoding:
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61SQ4200
61SQ4300
61SQ4400
61SQ4600

61SB3150
61SB3170

61SQ4800
61SQ4700

61SB3250

61SQ3100
61SQ6120

61SB3200

0.070

0.020

0.150

0.040
0.030

0.100

0.060

0.080

0.120

0.170
0.200
0.250

61SA3300
61SA3380
61SA3500

61SA3850

61SA2122

61SA2160

61SA2200

61SA2130

61SA2188

61SA2100

61SA2300

61SA3700 0.700
0.850
1.00
1.22

0.380
0.300

0.500

1.30
1.60

3.00

1.88
2.00

1-Conductor, 600 Volt (Max)

Cable Size Ω/ft Cable Size Ω/ft

0.185”

0.170”

0.175”
0.170”

0.180”

0.170”
0.170”

0.170”

0.170”

0.175”

0.200”

0.170”

O.D. O.D.

0.170”

0.170”
0.170”

0.170”
0.170”
0.170”

0.170”

0.170”

0.170”

0.170”

0.170”
0.170”

Cold lead length 2 [ft]

Cold lead length 1 [ft]



Heater Cold Lead: 
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2. Standard pigtails are 11” stranded type MTW.

Notes: 
1. Commonly used cold leads.  Others are 

available for special applications.

3. Termination gland, male thread National Pipe 
Threads (NPT).  Brass is standard.

Table 2

 S141Y Stainless 26 12 1/2”

 S081Y Stainless 55 6 1/2”

 S121Y Stainless 35 10 1/2”
 S101Y Stainless 44 8 1/2”

1Cold Leads

  Example: 20’ tails = T20

 R Heater on non-returnable reel

 T Custom pigtail length (specify tail length in ft)

 U Div 2 termination fitting (brass is standard)

 S Stainless steel fittings

 X Special feature, specify

 Q High temperature adapter (N/A w/ -C1 or -C2)

Table 3

Type Description

Special Features:

Type
Max 

Amps 2Gauge
Pigtail

Material
Sheath

3Size
Gland
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